

T. Suit 89/15 (R.39/16)

CNR-WBSP07-

Order dated 23/02/22.

Seen the show cause filed by the Ld. Advocate from the Decree Holder who submits that due to unavoidable and unintentional reason that he could not take any steps on the previous day in due course of time. So, he submits for acceptance of show cause. Considering all aspects, show cause filed by the Decree holder is allowed with a direction to be diligent henceforth. Now it appears that one petition under Order 22, Rule 4 of C.P.C is pending before this court. Ld. Advocate submits that the plaintiff is died in this case and his only daughter namely Swagata Saha will substitute in this case for all purposes. None appears for the Judgment Debtor. Since the substitution petition is very much necessary for effective partition of the suit property as the the preliminary decree passed by this court. The prayer for substitution in place of deceased plaintiff is allowed and henceforth Swagata Saha will replace the Plaintiff /Decree Holder of this case for all purpose.

To 08-04-2022 for appearance of the parties and report from the Survey Passed Commissioner.

D/c by me

S.C.C,Sealdah

Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.)

S.C.C.,Sealdah
(J.O.CODE WB 00917)